THE DATASHEET OF
PZU3.6B2L,315
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

006aaa152
21
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PZU2.4BL to
PZU36BL[1]
- leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 terminals;
body 1.0 × 0.6 × 0.5 mm
SOD882
PZU2.7B2L to
PZU24B2L[2]
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code Type number Marking code
PZU2.4BL H2 PZU2.7B2L HZ
PZU2.7BL H3 PZU3.0B2L K1
PZU3.0BL H4 PZU3.3B2L K2
PZU3.3BL H5 PZU3.6B2L K3
PZU3.6BL H6 PZU3.9B2L K4
PZU3.9BL H7 PZU4.3B2L K5
PZU4.3BL H8 PZU4.7B2L K6
PZU4.7BL H9 PZU5.1B2L K7
PZU5.1BL HA PZU5.6B2L K8
PZU5.6BL HB PZU6.2B2L H1
PZU6.2BL HC PZU6.8B2L K9
PZU6.8BL HD PZU7.5B2L KA
PZU7.5BL HE PZU8.2B2L KB
PZU8.2BL HF PZU9.1B2L KC
PZU9.1BL HG PZU10B2L KD
PZU10BL HH PZU11B2L KE
PZU11BL HK PZU12B2L KF
PZUXBL_SER_1 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 6 May 2008 3 of 13
NXP Semiconductors PZUxBL series
Single Zener diodes
5. Limiting values
[1] tp = 100 µs; square wave; Tj = 25 °C prior to surge
[2] Reflow soldering is the only recommended soldering method.
[3] Device mounted on an FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard footprint.
[4] Device mounted on an FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, tin-plated, mounting pad for cathode 1 cm2.
PZU12BL HL PZU13B2L KG
PZU13BL HM PZU14B2L KH
PZU15BL HN PZU15B2L KK
PZU16BL HP PZU16B2L KL
PZU18BL HR PZU18B2L KM
PZU20BL HS PZU20B2L KN
PZU22BL HT PZU22B2L KP
PZU24BL HU PZU24B2L KR
PZU27BL HV - -